



# NEO INFRACON LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ANUVIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

To,  
**BSE Limited,**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400001.

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement -Publication of Un-Audited Standalone  
and Consolidated Financial Results.**

**Ref: Security Code: 514332.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results published on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 in Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi) Newspapers.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully  
For **Neo Infracon Limited**

Tamanna Rawal  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above.



**NEO INFRACON LIMITED**

CIN No: L65910MH1981PLC248089  
(Formerly known as ANUVIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED)  
REGD. OFF: 9, Mulji Thakarsi Bldg., Sindh Lane, Mumbai - 400 004, (Maharashtra)

UN-AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations/net	173.13	85.53	154.72	258.06	235.54	745.27	21.94	36.45	48.26	58.38	48.26	183.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(5.98)	(17.99)	41.98	(23.97)	51.58	101.95	0.92	(10.84)	14.84	(9.92)	5.65	18.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(5.98)	(17.99)	42.40	(23.97)	52.25	94.20	0.92	(10.84)	14.84	(9.92)	5.65	18.57
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(5.98)	(17.99)	42.40	(23.97)	52.25	94.20	0.92	(10.84)	14.84	(9.92)	5.65	18.57
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	93.47	-	-	-	-	-	-	101.62
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
a. Basic & Diluted		(0.11)	(0.34)	0.80	(0.45)	0.98	1.78	0.02	(0.20)	0.28	(0.19)	0.11	0.35

The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on 12th November, 2022.

The Company operates in only one reportable operating segment viz. "Construction Activities" and all other activities of the Company revolve around the main business. Hence, the disclosures required under the Indian Accounting Standard 108 on Operating Segment are not applicable.

Previous years figures are re-grouped, re-arranged, re-classified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board For Neo Infracon Limited Sd/- Anush Mehta Managing Director DIN: 06387978

Date : 12.11.2022

**SHERVANI INDUSTRIAL SYNDICATE LIMITED**

Regd. Off : Shervani Nagar, Sulem Sarai, Harwara, Prayagraj - 211015  
CIN: L45202UP1948PLC001891

Extract of Unaudited Financial Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	1526	1642	88	529	1,671	1,911	226	993
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	450	381	(111)	(294)	458	403	(103)	(283)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	450	381	(111)	(294)	458	403	(103)	(283)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	450	381	(111)	(272)	463	487	(89)	(277)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	484	402	(79)	(199)	497	508	(57)	(200)
6.	Equity Share Capital	272	272	272	272	272	272	272	272
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	6567	-	-	-	6,496
8.	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualized)								
Basic:		16.54	14.01	(4.07)	(10.01)	17.02	17.88	(3.27)	(10.19)
Diluted:		16.54	14.01	(4.07)	(10.01)	17.02	17.88	(3.27)	(10.09)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Statement filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at [www.shervaniind.com](http://www.shervaniind.com) and also can be accessed on the Website of Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For Shervani Industrial Syndicate Limited  
Mustafa Rashid Shervani  
Managing Director DIN: 02379954

Place : Prayagraj  
Date : 12.11.2022

**MAHANAGAR GAS LIMITED**

CIN: L40200MH1995PLC088133  
Regd. Office: MGL House, Block G-33, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051  
Tel: +91 22 6678 5000 • Email: [investorrelations@mahanagargas.com](mailto:investorrelations@mahanagargas.com) • Website: [www.mahanagargas.com](http://www.mahanagargas.com)

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 (₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For three months ended			For six months ended		For the year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income	1,743.51	1,613.19	930.16	3,356.70	1,615.63	3,970.64
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	221.25	249.59	275.05	470.84	550.69	806.26
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax	163.97	185.20	204.29	349.17	408.37	596.95
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	166.21	185.23	202.80	351.44	407.10	597.08
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	98.78	98.78	98.78	98.78	98.78	98.78
6.	Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	3,498.54
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) :						
Basic and Diluted (₹)*		16.60	18.75	20.68	35.35	41.34	60.43

\*Basic and Diluted EPS are not annualised for the interim periods

Notes:  
a) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 11, 2022.  
b) The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.  
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The quarterly Financial Results in SEBI format are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.mahanagargas.com](http://www.mahanagargas.com)).  
d) The figures for the previous year / periods are re-arranged / re-grouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Mahanagar Gas Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjib Datta  
Managing Director  
DIN 07008785

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 11, 2022

**Kilpest India Limited**

CIN : L24211MP1972PLC001131  
REGD. OFFICE: 7-C, INDUSTRIAL AREA, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-462 023  
E-mail: [kilpest@bsnl.in](mailto:kilpest@bsnl.in), Website: [www.kilpest.com](http://www.kilpest.com) | Tel: (91-755) 2586536, 2586537 FAX No (91-755)2580438

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakh)					
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total income from Operations	665.10	270.32	1246.89	935.42	1701.27	2561.59
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	229.80	31.58	790.08	261.38	862.61	846.30
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	229.80	31.58	790.08	261.38	862.61	846.30
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	219.01	23.63	762.87	242.65	840.97	800.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	219.01	23.63	762.87	242.65	840.97	800.74
Equity Share Capital	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous financial year)	1643.79	1643.79	1515.18	1643.79	1515.18	1515.98
Earnings Per Share						
1. Basic:	2.92	0.31	10.16	3.23	11.20	10.66
2. Diluted:	2.92	0.31	10.16	3.23	11.20	10.66

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakh)					
	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total income from Operations	1926.66	1292.29	1715.82	3218.95	5137.70	8754.95
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1083.31	621.63	769.79	1704.94	2727.80	4322.33
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1083.31	621.63	769.79	1704.94	2727.80	4322.33
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	831.25	471.32	587.76	1302.57	2081.33	3219.97
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	831.25	471.32	587.76	1302.57	2081.33	3219.97
Equity Share Capital	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous financial year)	14553.31	14553.31	12455.98	14553.31	12455.98	12455.98
Earnings Per Share						
1. Basic:	11.07	6.28	7.83	17.35	27.72	42.89
2. Diluted:	11.07	6.28	7.83	17.35	27.72	42.89

Notes:  
1. The above (listing) is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.kilpest.com](http://www.kilpest.com)).  
2. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.  
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 12th November, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2022 and the statutory auditors of the Company have conducted an audit of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30th, 2022.

PLACE: BHOPAL  
DATE: 12th November 2022  
FOR KILPEST INDIA LIMITED  
NIKHIL KUBER DUBEY  
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

**Union Bank of India**

STRESSED ASSETS MANAGEMENT BRANCH:  
104, Ground Floor, Bharat House, Mumbai  
Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400023.  
E-mail: [samvmumbai@unionbankofindia.bank](mailto:samvmumbai@unionbankofindia.bank)

**CORRIGENDUM**

Please read Sale Notice Dated as 15.12.2022  
Instead of 31.10.2022 in the para under heading of SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY against Borrower M/s. Windal Auto Pvt. Ltd. published in Financial Express & Navrashtira (Mumbai Edition) Dated 12.11.2022. All other factors remains the same.

Date : 13.11.2022  
Place: Mumbai  
Sd/-  
Authorized Officer, Union Bank of India

**JK Cement**  
J.K. Cement Ltd.  
CIN No. : L17229UP1994PLC017199  
Registered Office : Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208 001 (U.P.)  
Ph. : +91 512 2371478 to 81 ; Fax : +91 512 2399854/ 2332665  
website: [www.jkcement.com](http://www.jkcement.com) ; e-mail: [shambhu.singh@jkcement.com](mailto:shambhu.singh@jkcement.com)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	2,24,964.12	1,94,295.98	4,53,694.69	8,13,369.14
2.	Net Profit before Interest, Depreciation, Exceptional Items and Tax	30,942.12	35,981.94	71,293.31	1,53,473.69
3.	Net Profit for the Period before share (Loss) in associates and tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	15,375.97	22,969.92	40,421.09	1,01,312.44
4.	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	15,355.04	22,969.92	40,393.46	1,01,291.27
5.	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	11,104.20	14,949.71	27,183.60	67,921.11
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,068.40	15,073.26	31,441.40	69,552.63
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,65,508.30	3,10,445.43	3,65,508.30	3,45,657.14
9.	Security Premium Account	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66
10.	Net Worth	4,48,914.79	3,93,851.91	4,48,914.79	4,29,063.63
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,82,970.61	3,07,537.71	3,82,970.61	3,31,747.09
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.00	0.89	1.00	0.90
14.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) (Not Annualized except Period / Year ended )	14.37	19.35	35.18	87.90
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Redemption Reserve	3,364.70	4,722.40	3,364.70	3,364.70
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.73	1.96	1.71	1.77
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.97	5.94	5.78	6.13

\*Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit & Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarter and half year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites-[www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.jkcement.com](http://www.jkcement.com).

2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Three Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	2,16,460.75	1,88,350.21	4,35,327.48	7,82,138.00
2.	Net Profit before Interest, Depreciation, Exceptional Items and Tax	30,260.26	35,930.89	70,748.88	1,53,602.49
3.	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	16,730.11	24,915.74	43,800.19	1,09,353.57
4.	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	16,730.11	24,915.74	43,800.19	96,353.57
5.	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	12,484.95	16,880.91	30,599.34	63,067.72
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12,580.11	16,915.02	30,789.65	63,448.33
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,60,959			



शासनाच्या राज्यातील प्रत्येक प्रांतात

राज्यातील प्रत्येक प्रांतात शासनाच्या राज्यातील प्रत्येक प्रांतात शासनाच्या राज्यातील प्रत्येक प्रांतात...

PUBLIC NOTICE: Notice is hereby given that Late Mrs. V. S. Annapoorani (50% Owner) Died On 21/05/2021 and Late Ms. R. Jayalakshmy (50% Owner) died on 24/06/2022 members of Flat bearing No.103, Ground Floor, A-1 Building, Soma Heights Co-operative Housing Society Ltd...

जाहीर सूचना: येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, आपचे अश्री ली. सुदाम रामजी निरंकर हे फ्लॉट क्र.१८, २रा मजला, न्यु सुवॉर्ल्ड कॉम-ऑपरेटिव्ह होमिंग सोसायटी लि. न्यूवू ज्ञान भवन, फ्लॉट जमीन सीटीएफ क्र.११४२२, दादर, मुंबई-४०००१८, येथे फ्लॉट क्र.११४२२, दादर, मुंबई-४०००१८, येथे फ्लॉट क्र.११४२२, दादर, मुंबई-४०००१८...

NEO INFRACON LIMITED: UN-AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022. Table with columns for Particulars, Consolidated, and Standalone results for Quarter Ended, Half Year Ended, and Year Ended.

नॅशनल स्टील अँड अँग्रो इंडस्ट्रीज लि. नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ६२१, तुलसीबायी चौक, नॉर्थम पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०००११, महाराष्ट्र. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल.

TCI INDUSTRIES LIMITED: Regd. & Corp. Off.: N. A. Sawant Marg, Near Colaba Fire Brigade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या द्वितीय तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल.

PROVINCIAL FINANCIAL AND LEASING CO PRIVATE LIMITED: EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022. Table with columns for Particulars, Quarter ended, Half Year Ended, and Year Ended.

INDO EURO INDICHEM LIMITED: Extract of Unaudited Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2022. Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. Table with columns for Particulars, Quarter Ended, Six Month Ended, and Year Ended.

प्रेमको ग्लोबल लिमिटेड: नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: उर्मा इस्टेट, पॉवर ए, ११वा मजला, १५ गणपतराव कदम मार्ग, लोअर पराळ (प.व.), मुंबई-४०००१३. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता एकमेव व एकत्रित अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल.

रोकोटा: सर्वसामान्य जनतेस येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, माझे अश्रील श्रौमती इम्तबान् अमिन्हीन मोडक (फ्लॉट मालक) र/डि.: इमारत क्र.१६७, फ्लॉट क्र.५३६३, १ला मजला, बी. विंग, कन्नडनगर नगर क्र.२, अणु निवासा को-ऑपरेटिव्ह होमिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड, चिब्रॉकी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००८३, महाराष्ट्र येथे वास्तव्यास आहेत. त्यांनी नमुद केले आहे की, १) म्हाडाद्वारे श्री. विठोबा कांडीबाऊ कावड यांना ०५.०७.१९७६ रोजी मुदत: सार फ्लॉट देण्यात आले होते. २) विठोबा कांडीबाऊ कावड यांनी सन १९७६ मध्ये श्री. अमिन्हीन अलिशाब मोडक (अश्रीलांचे पती) यांच्याकडे विक्री करारनामामार्फत विक्री केले. ३) श्री. अमिन्हीन अलिशाब मोडक यांचे २८.०३.२००३ रोजी निधन झाले. म्हणून वर नमुद फ्लॉट माझ्या अश्रीलांच्या नावे हस्तांतर करण्यात आले तसेच अनुक्रमांक २०६ ते २१० धारक भाग्यमागण्य क्र.४२ मुद्रा हस्तांतर करण्यात आले आणि सोसायटीचे सदस्य म्हणून दाखल करण्यात आले.

GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED: Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022. Table with columns for Particulars, For Quarter Ended, For Half Year Ended, and For Year Ended.

प्रॉक्टर अँड गॅम्बल हेल्थ लिमिटेड: नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: गोदरेज वन, ए.वा मजला, पिरोजशा नगर, पूर्व द्रुतगती महामार्ग, चिब्रॉकी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००७९. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल.